

No. 05-961

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

IZUMI PRODUCTS COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.,
PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA
CORPORATION, and PHILIPS DOMESTIC
APPLIANCE AND PERSONAL CARE B.V.,

Respondents.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

JOHN M. DiMATTEO
Counsel of Record
MICHAEL D. MAIMIN
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP
787 Seventh Avenue
New York, NY 10019
(212) 728-8000

Counsel for Respondents

199912



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	v
COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
I. Background	1
II. The Federal Circuit’s Claim Construction ..	2
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	6
I. Petitioner has not articulated a compelling reason to justify discretionary review by this Court.	6
A. This case does not implicate any intracircuit or intercircuit split of authority.	7
B. The Federal Circuit recently directly addressed the issues raised by Petitioner, and this Court denied certiorari in that case.	10

Contents

	<i>Page</i>
C. This case does not implicate any issues of significant interest to this Court.	12
II. The Federal Circuit's application of well- settled principles of law to the facts of this case was correct.	15
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases:	
<i>AWH Corp. v. Phillips</i> , __ U.S. __, 2006 WL 386393 (Feb. 21, 2006)	11
<i>Alloc, Inc. v. Int'l Trade Comm'n</i> , 342 F.3d 1361 (Fed. Cir. 2003), <i>cert. denied</i> , 541 U.S. 1063 (2004)	4, 5
<i>Autogiro Co. v. United States</i> , 384 F.2d 391 (Ct. Cl. 1967)	7, 9
<i>CCS Fitness, Inc. v. Brunswick Corp.</i> , 288 F.3d 1359 (Fed. Cir. 2002)	8
<i>Comark Commc'n, Inc. v. Harris Corp.</i> , 156 F.3d 1182 (Fed. Cir. 1998)	15
<i>Eastman Kodak Co. v. Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.</i> , 114 F.3d 1547 (Fed. Cir. 1998)	13
<i>Ferguson Beauregard v. Mega Sys., LLC</i> , 350 F.3d 1327 (Fed. Cir. 2003)	7
<i>Festo Corp. v. Shoketsu Kinzoku Kogyo Kabushiki Co.</i> , 535 U.S. 722 (2002)	9
<i>Gemstar-TV Guide Int'l., Inc. v. Int'l Trade Comm'n</i> , 383 F.3d 1352 (Fed. Cir. 2004)	7

<i>Cited Authorities</i>	<i>Page</i>
<i>Graham v. John Deere Co.</i> , 383 U.S. 1 (1966)	7, 9
<i>Hoechst Celanese Corp. v. BP Chems., Ltd.</i> , 78 F.3d 1575 (Fed. Cir. 1996)	3
<i>Invitrogen Corp. v. Biocrest Mfg., L.P.</i> , 327 F.3d 1364 (Fed. Cir. 2003)	3
<i>Invitrogen Corp. v. Clontech Labs., Inc.</i> , 429 F.3d 1052 (Fed. Cir. 2005)	14
<i>Izumi Prods. Co. v. Koninklijke Philips Elecs. N.V.</i> , 140 Fed. Appx. 236 (Fed. Cir. 2005)	2, 6
<i>Liebel-Flarsheim Co. v. Medrad, Inc.</i> , 358 F.3d 898 (Fed. Cir. 2004)	5
<i>Markman v. Westview Instruments, Inc.</i> , 52 F.3d 967 (Fed. Cir. 1995), <i>aff'd</i> , 517 U.S. 370 (1996)	7
<i>Markman v. Westview Instruments, Inc.</i> , 517 U.S. 370 (1996)	6, 9, 16
<i>Medrad, Inc. v. MRI Devices Corp.</i> , 401 F.3d 1313 (Fed. Cir. 2005)	8
<i>Nystrom v. TREX Co., Inc.</i> , 424 F.3d 1136 (Fed. Cir. 2005)	11

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Phillips v. AWH Corp.</i> , 415 F.3d 1303 (Fed. Cir. 2005) (<i>en banc</i>), <i>cert. denied</i> __ U.S. __, 2006 WL 386393 (Feb. 21, 2006)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Raytheon Co. v. Roper Corp.</i> , 724 F.2d 951 (Fed. Cir. 1983)	13
<i>SciMed Life Sys., Inc. v. Advanced Cardiovascular Sys., Inc.</i> , 242 F.3d 1337 (Fed. Cir. 2001)	4, 5
<i>Smith v. Snow</i> , 294 U.S. 1 (1935)	13, 14
<i>SRI Int'l v. Matsushita Elec. Corp.</i> , 775 F.2d 1107 (Fed. Cir. 1985)	13
<i>Standard Oil Co. v. Am. Cyanamid Co.</i> , 774 F.2d 448 (Fed. Cir. 1985)	10
<i>Sunrace Roots Enter. Co. v. SRAM Corp.</i> , 336 F.3d 1298 (Fed. Cir. 2003)	4
<i>Teleflex, Inc. v. Ficosa N. Am. Corp.</i> , 299 F.3d 1313 (Fed. Cir. 2002)	4, 7, 15
<i>Unique Concepts, Inc. v. Brown</i> , 939 F.2d 1558 (Fed. Cir. 1991)	7

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>United States v. Adams</i> , 383 U.S. 39 (1966)	10
<i>Vitronics Corp. v. Conceptronic, Inc.</i> , 90 F.3d 1576 (Fed. Cir. 1996)	8
Statute:	
35 U.S.C. § 112	13, 14
